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REPRESENTATIONS FROM FARMER GROUPS

275.  SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण म�ंी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether any suggestions/representations have been received from the farmers' groups, agriculture experts and the Consortium of Indian Farmers Association (CIFA) to sanction loan upto Rs. five lakh at the rate of 4 per cent, higher support price, expand coverage of crop insurance and formulate sustainable export policy to extend all the benefits to the farmers in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which necessary measures are likely to be taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Government has not received such a suggestion/representation.

(c): Does not arise
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